ty-seven (27) North of Range Thirteen

(13) East In Adams ('ounty, Indiana,
thence running south One Hundred

Twenty rods (120) thence running west

Oe Hundred Six and two-thirds (196 2-3)
rods thence north One Hundred Twenty
(120) rods, thence east Oen Hundred
Six and two-thirds rods (106 2-3) to
the place of beginning.

That said defendants are nc< essary

parties to the determination of said
cause pf action.

Notice is. therefore, given said defen-

dant and each and all of them; that un-

less they be and appear before the
Adams Circuit Court at the Court House,